

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 162 of 2017

=====

NILESHBHAI FULABHAI PADSHALA & 3....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MB PARIKH, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED**

Date : 28/02/2017

ORAL ORDER

From the perusal of the record, it appears that present applicants has not surrendered.

Learned advocate Mr. Parikh stated that the applicant will surrender within a day.

The applicants are directed to surrender latest by tomorrow. S.O. to 6.3.2017.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

YNVYAS