

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 162
of 2017**

=====

NILESHBHAI FULABHAI PADSHALA & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MB PARIKH(576) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 03/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr. M.B. Parikh, learned advocate for the
applicants, the matter is ***adjourned***.

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni