

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 162
of 2017**

=====

NILESHBHAI FULABHAI PADSHALA & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MB PARIKH(576) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 23/04/2026

ORDER

Probation Officer, Junagadh, is directed to submit a status report in connection with conviction and sentence recorded by learned Id. JMFC, Visavadar, in Criminal Case No.155/2011 under Sections 324 and 326 of IPC vide order dated 23.10.2013 before the next date of hearing.

S.O to 16.06.2026.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

SUCHIT